VOLUME 5 TABLE 4
West Bank

Settlement of residence
before 1948 war

Total

Hebron subdistrict
Hebron

Rural settlements
Bethlehem sub-district
Bethlehem

Rural settlements
Jerusalem sub-district
Jericho sub-district
Ramallah sub-district
Ramallah and Bira
Rural settlements
Nablus district

Nablus

Rural settlements
Jenin and Tulkarm district
Qalgilia

Tulkarm

Rural settlements

PERSONS (AGED 21+) WHO LIVED IN ANOTHER SETTLEMENT IN
JUDEA AND SAMARIA BEFORE THE 1948 WAR

Number of
persons

12,772
3,464
839 *
2,629
774
287 **
487 *
1,318
202 **
1,982
130 **
1,852
1,960
660 *
1,300
3,072
216 **
207 **
2,649

*  The cell value is ‘subject to high sampling error.'
** The cell value is ‘subject to very high sampling error."'
See dataset documentation for details.
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