VOLUME 5 TABLE 4 West Bank

PERSONS (AGED 21+) WHO LIVED IN ANOTHER SETTLEMENT IN JUDEA AND SAMARIA BEFORE THE 1948 WAR

Settlement of residence	Number of
before 1948 war	persons
Total	12,772
Hebron sub district	3,464
Hebron	839 *
Rural settlements	2,629
Bethlehem sub-district	774
Bethlehem	287 **
Rural settlements	487 *
Jerusalem sub-district	1,318
Jericho sub-district	202 **
Ramallah sub-district	1,982
Ramallah and Bira	130 **
Rural settlements	1,852
Nablus district	1,960
Nablus	660 *
Rural settlements	1,300
Jenin and Tulkarm district	3,072
Qalqilia	216 **
Tulkarm	207 **
Rural settlements	2,649

^{*} The cell value is 'subject to high sampling error.'

^{**} The cell value is 'subject to very high sampling error.'
See dataset documentation for details.